operations or financial position of that would have been reported had the acquisition and cash payment been completed as of the dates presented, and should
not be taken as representative of inTEST’s future results of operations or financial position. This information should be read in conjunction with the
accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements. The unaudited pro forma statements of operations do not reflect
any operating efficiencies and cost savings that inTEST may achieve with respect to the combined companies.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with inTEST’s historical consolidated financial
statements included in its annual report on Form 10-K and quarterly report on Form 10-Q. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements
should also be read in conjunction with Ambrell’s financial statements and are included in Exhibits 99.1 and 99.2.

inTEST Corporation
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of March 31, 2017
(In thousands)

inTEST
Corp

Historical

Ambrell
Corp

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 27,455  $ 1,804  $ (22,813) A  $ 6,446
Trade accounts receivable, net of allowance   9,817   3,102   -   12,919
Inventories   3,921   1,924   -   5,845
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   374   233   -   607

Total current assets   41,567   7,063   (22,813)   25,817
Net property and equipment   934   649   -   1,583
Goodwill   1,706   2,655   13,494 I   17,855
Intangible assets, net   822   6,948   2,552 B   10,322
Deferred taxes and other assets   1,324   375   -   1,699

Total assets  $ 46,353  $ 17,690  $ (6,767)   $ 57,276

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt  $ -  $ 464  $ (464) A  $ -
Accounts payable   1,833   1,103   -   2,936
Current portion of contingent consideration liability   -   -   1,051 C   1,051
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   4,600   1,779   849 D   7,228

Total current liabilities   6,433   3,346   1,436   11,215
Deferred tax liabilities   -   2.354   3,385 H   5,739
Contingent consideration liability, net of current portion   -   -   1,251 C   1,251
Long-term debt, net of current portion   -   1,470   (1,470) A   -

Total liabilities   6,433   7,170   4,602   18,205
STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Common stock   104   -   -   104
Additional paid-in capital   25,604   14,291   (14,291) E   25,604
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)   13,749   (3,789 )  2,940 E,D   12,900
Accumulated other comprehensive earnings   667   18   (18) E   667
Treasury stock, at cost   (240)   -   -   (204)

Total stockholders’ equity   39,920   10,520   (11,369)   39,071
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 46,353  $ 17,690  $ (6,767)   $ 57,276

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

inTEST Corporation
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2016
(In thousands, except share and per share data)

inTEST
Corp

Historical

Ambrell
Corp

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

Net revenues  $ 40,227  $ 20,183  $ -   $ 60,410
Cost of revenues   19,849   11,387   -   31,236
Gross margin   20,378   8,796   -   29,174

Operating expenses:

Selling expense   5,567   4,257   -   9,824
Engineering and product development expense   3,660   705   -   4,365
General and administrative expense   7,005   4,685   986 B   12,676

Total operating expenses   16,232   9,647   986   26,865

Operating income (loss)   4,146   (851)   (986)   2,309
Other income (expense)   61   (359)   71 F   (227)
Earnings (loss) before income tax expense (benefit)   4,207   (1,210)   (915)   2,082
Income tax expense (benefit)   1,549   (187)   11 G   1,373

Net earnings (loss)  $ 2,658  $ (1,023)  $ (926)   $ 709

Net earnings per common share - basis  $ 0.26   $ 0.07
Weighted average common shares outstanding - basis   10,313,747   10,313,747

Net earnings per common share - diluted  $ 0.26   $ 0.07
Weighted average common shares outstanding and common share

equivalents outstanding -diluted   10,332,920   10,332,920

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

inTEST Corporation
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2017
(In thousands, except share and per share data)

inTEST
Corp

Historical

Ambrell
Corp

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

Net revenues  $ 14,180  $ 4,612  $ -   $ 18,792
Cost of revenues   6,452   2,680   -   9,132
Gross margin   7,728   1,932   -   9,660

Operating expenses:

Selling expense   1,668   966   -   2,634
Engineering and product development expense   935   194   -   1,129
General and administrative expense   1,994   1,007   (3) B   2,998

Total operating expenses   4,597   2,167   (3)   6,761

Operating income (loss)   3,131   (235)   3   2,899
Other income (expense)   41   (11)   17 F   47
Earnings (loss) before income tax expense (benefit)   3,172   (246)   20   2,946
Income tax expense (benefit)   1,094   (39)   3 G   1,058

Net earnings (loss)  $ 2,078  $ (207)  $ 17   $ 1,888

Net earnings per common share - basis  $ 0.20   $ 0.18
Weighted average common shares outstanding - basis   10,264,565   10,264,565

Net earnings per common share - diluted  $ 0.20   $ 0.18
Weighted average common shares outstanding and common share

equivalents outstanding -diluted   10,295,337   10,295,337

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS